
Revised Proposed Nineteenth Revised Page 85
Superseding Eighteenth Page 85

Winter Period Period Summer Period 

Cost of Cost of Period 
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 93 Page 97 Rate Charge Page 90 Page 97 Rate

15.20$          15.20$  15.20$          15.20$  
0.3786$        0.9492$        0.0310$        1.3588$             0.3786$        0.4843$        0.0660$        0.9289$             

15.20$          15.20$  15.20$          15.20$  
0.5569$        0.9492$        0.0310$        1.5371$             0.5569$        0.4843$        0.0660$        1.1072$             

6.08$            6.08$  6.08$            6.08$  
0.2228$        0.9492$        0.0310$        1.2030$             0.2228$        0.4843$        0.0660$        0.7731$             

56.36$          56.36$  56.36$          56.36$  
20 therms 20 therms

0.4621$        0.9492$        0.0478$        1.4591$             0.4621$        0.4843$        0.0757$        1.0221$             
0.3104$        0.9492$        0.0478$        1.3074$             0.3104$        0.4843$        0.0757$        0.8704$             

169.09$        169.09$             169.09$        169.09$             
1000 therms 400 therms

0.4202$        0.9492$        0.0478$        1.4172$             0.4202$        0.4843$        0.0757$        0.9802$             
0.2800$        0.9492$        0.0478$        1.2770$             0.2800$        0.4843$        0.0757$        0.8400$             

725.66$        725.66$             725.66$        725.66$             
0.1181$        0.9492$        0.0478$        1.1151$             0.1181$        0.4843$        0.0757$        0.6781$             

56.36$          56.36$  56.36$          56.36$  
100 therms 100 therms

0.2785$        0.9492$        0.0478$        1.2755$             0.2785$        0.4843$        0.0757$        0.8385$             
0.1811$        0.9492$        0.0478$        1.1781$             0.1811$        0.4843$        0.0757$        0.7411$             

169.09$        169.09$             169.09$        169.09$             
1000 therms 1000 therms

0.1733$        0.9492$        0.0478$        1.1703$             0.1733$        0.4843$        0.0757$        0.7333$             
0.0985$        0.9492$        0.0478$        1.0955$             0.0985$        0.4843$        0.0757$        0.6585$             

746.81$        746.81$             746.81$        746.81$             
0.0802$        0.9492$        0.0478$        1.0772$             0.0802$        0.4843$        0.0757$        0.6402$             

746.81$        746.81$             746.81$        746.81$             
0.0346$        0.9492$        0.0478$        1.0316$             0.0346$        0.4843$        0.0757$        0.5946$             

ISSUED BY: /s/Susan L. Fleck
Susan L. Fleck

NHPUC No.10 GAS
LIBERTY UTILITIES

Residential Non Heating - R-1 
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 
All therms 

Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 
All therms over the first block per month at

Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-41 
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 
Size of the first block
Therms in the first block per month at
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-42 
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 
Size of the first block
Therms in the first block per month at
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-43 
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-51 
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 
Size of the first block
Therms in the first block per month at
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-52 
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 
Size of the first block
Therms in the first block per month at
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-53 
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-54 
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 
All therms over the first block per month at

DATED: October 15, 2019

EFFECTIVE: November 01, 2019 TITLE: President

Rates Effective September 1, 2019 - October 31, 2019Rates Effective November 1, 2019 - April 30, 2020

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. xx,xxx dated October xx, 2019, in Docket No. DG 19-xxx

018-R



Revised Proposed Nineteenth Revised Page 85
Proposed Seventeenth Revised Page 85

Superseding Eighteenth Page 85
Proposed Sixteenth Revised Page 85

Winter Period Period Summer Period 

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 93 Page 97 Rate Charge Page 90 Page 97 Rate

15.02$          15.02$          15.02$          15.02$  
15.20$          15.20$          15.20$          15.20$  

0.3786$        0.9492$        0.0310$        1.3588$        0.3786$        0.4843$        0.0660$        0.9289$              
0.3741$        1.2651$        0.0310$        1.6702$        0.3938$        1.2494$        0.0945$        1.7377$              

15.02$          15.02$          15.02$          15.02$  
15.20$          15.20$          15.20$          15.20$  

0.5569$        0.9492$        0.0310$        1.5371$        0.5569$        0.4843$        0.0660$        1.1072$              
0.5502$        1.2651$        0.0310$        1.8463$        0.5631$        1.2494$        0.0945$        1.9070$              

6.01$            6.01$            6.00$            6.00$  
6.08$            6.08$            6.08$            6.08$  

0.2228$        0.9492$        0.0310$        1.2030$        0.2228$        0.4843$        0.0660$        0.7731$              
0.2201$        1.2651$        0.0310$        1.5162$        0.2252$        1.2494$        0.0945$        1.5691$              

55.68$          55.68$          56.58$          56.58$  
56.36$          56.36$          56.36$          56.36$  

20 therms 20 therms
0.4621$        0.9492$        0.0478$        1.4591$        0.4621$        0.4843$        0.0757$        1.0221$              
0.4566$        1.2651$        0.0757$        1.7974$        0.4639$        1.2494$        0.0763$        1.7896$              
0.3104$        0.9492$        0.0478$        1.3074$        0.3104$        0.4843$        0.0757$        0.8704$              
0.3607$        1.2651$        0.0757$        1.7015$        0.3116$        1.2494$        0.0763$        1.6373$              

167.06$        167.06$        169.75$        169.75$              
169.09$        169.09$        169.09$        169.09$              

1000 therms 400 therms
0.4202$        0.9492$        0.0478$        1.4172$        0.4202$        0.4843$        0.0757$        0.9802$              
0.4152$        1.2651$        0.0757$        1.7560$        0.4219$        1.2494$        0.0763$        1.7476$              
0.2800$        0.9492$        0.0478$        1.2770$        0.2800$        0.4843$        0.0757$        0.8400$              
0.2766$        1.2651$        0.0757$        1.6174$        0.2811$        1.2494$        0.0763$        1.6068$              

15.02$          15.02$          728.47$        728.47$              
725.66$        725.66$        725.66$        725.66$              
0.1181$        0.9492$        0.0478$        1.1151$        0.1181$        0.4843$        0.0757$        0.6781$              
0.2552$        1.2651$        0.0757$        1.5960$        0.1185$        1.2494$        0.0763$        1.4442$              

55.68$          55.68$          56.58$          56.58$  
56.36$          56.36$          56.36$          56.36$  

100 therms 100 therms
0.2785$        0.9492$        0.0478$        1.2755$        0.2785$        0.4843$        0.0757$        0.8385$              
0.2752$        1.2651$        0.0757$        1.6160$        0.2796$        1.2494$        0.0763$        1.6053$              
0.1811$        0.9492$        0.0478$        1.1781$        0.1811$        0.4843$        0.0757$        0.7411$              
0.1789$        1.2651$        0.0757$        1.5197$        0.1817$        1.2494$        0.0763$        1.5074$              

167.06$        167.06$        169.75$        169.75$              
169.09$        169.09$        169.09$        169.09$              

1000 therms 1000 therms
0.1733$        0.9492$        0.0478$        1.1703$        0.1733$        0.4843$        0.0757$        0.7333$              
0.2363$        1.2651$        0.0757$        1.5771$        0.1740$        1.2494$        0.0763$        1.4997$              
0.0985$        0.9492$        0.0478$        1.0955$        0.0985$        0.4843$        0.0757$        0.6585$              
0.1574$        1.2651$        0.0757$        1.4982$        0.0989$        1.2494$        0.0763$        1.4246$              

737.87$        737.87$        749.68$        749.68$              
746.81$        746.81$        746.81$        746.81$              
0.0802$        0.9492$        0.0478$        1.0772$        0.0802$        0.4843$        0.0757$        0.6402$              
0.1652$        1.2651$        0.0757$        1.5060$        0.0805$        1.2494$        0.0763$        1.4062$              

737.84$        737.84$        749.68$        749.68$              
746.81$        746.81$        746.81$        746.81$              
0.0346$        0.9492$        0.0478$        1.0316$        0.0346$        0.4843$        0.0757$        0.5946$              
0.0630$        1.2651$        0.0757$        1.4038$        0.0347$        1.2494$        0.0763$        1.3604$              

ISSUED BY: /s/Susan L. Fleck
Susan L. Fleck

TITLE: President

NHPUC No.10 GAS
LIBERTY UTILITIES

Residential Non Heating - R-1 
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 
All therms 

Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 
All therms over the first block per month at

Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-41 
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 
Size of the first block
Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-42 
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 
Size of the first block
Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-43 
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-51 
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 
Size of the first block
Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-52 
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 
Size of the first block
Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-53 
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/Industrial - G-54 
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 
All therms over the first block per month at

DATED: October 15, 2019
DATED:	August	26,	2019
EFFECTIVE: November 01, 2019 
EFFECTIVE:	September	01,	2019

Authorized	by	NHPUC	Order	No.	26,241	dated	April	29,	2019,	2018,	in	Docket	No.	DG	19‐068

Rates Effective November 1, 2019 - April 30, 2020 Rates Effective September 1, 2019 - October 31, 2019

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. xx,xxx dated October xx, 2019, in Docket No. DG 19-xxx

Rates Effective April 1, 2019 - April 30, 2019 Rates Effective October 1, 2018 - October 31, 2018

019-R




